TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MDY Industries LLC		09/08/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Blizzard Entertainment, Inc.	
Street Address:	16215 Alton Parkway	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92618	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3444885	GLIDER
Registration Number:	3444886	
Registration Number:	3444887	GLIDER
Registration Number:	3444888	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)706-5298
Email: leota@zwillgen.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Leota Bates
Address Line 1: 1705 N Street NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leota L. Bates
Signature:	<i>Isl</i>
Date:	09/19/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignments#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004625 FRAME: 0219

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, MDY Industries LLC ("Assignor"), an Arizona limited liability company,

with a place of business at 2122 East Highland Avenue, Suite 220, Phoenix, Arizona 85016, is

the owner of the Registration Nos. 3444885, 3444886, 3444887 and 3444888 for the word and

design marks associated with the Glider software (the "Marks"), on and in connection with

International Class 009, since June 10, 2008 and assigns all right, title and interest in and to the

Marks, together with the goodwill and business symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, Blizzard Entertainment, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware Corporation, with a

place of business at 16215 Alton Parkway, Irvine, California 92618, desires to obtain all rights in

and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration and pursuant to the Assignor

and Assignee's Confidential Settlement Agreement and Release ("Settlement"), Assignor hereby

transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the

Marks, whether statutory or at common law, including all registrations and applications

therefore, the right to recover for past infringement, and the goodwill of the business in

connection with which it has been used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be executed as of this

Shaday of September, 2011.

MDY Industries LLC

By:

Print Name:

WILL

Donnel

Title

e 1785 11 03

TRADEMARK REEL: 004625 FRAME: 0220

RECORDED: 09/19/2011